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Chapter 630

AN ACT to amend 103.49 (1); and to create 103,49 (8) of the statutes,
relating to wage rate on state work.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senale and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 10349 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

103.49 (1) iaeh Any contract imwolvine $5000 ex meze hereafter
made for the erection, construction, remodeling or repairing of any public
building or for any other project of public works, except contracts for the
consfruction or maintenance of public highways and bridges, to which the
state, any department thereof or any public building corporation is a party
shall contain a stipulation that no laborer, workman or mechanic employed
directly upon the site of the work by the contractor or by any subconirac-
tor, agent or other person, doing or contracting to do all or a part of the
work, shall be permitted to work a greater number of hours per day or per
calendar week than the prevailing hours of labor determined pursuant to
this section, except that any such laborer, workman or mechanic may be
permitted or required to work more than such prevailing numbey of hours
per day and per calendar week if he is paid for all hours in excess of the
prevailing hours at a rate of at least 114 times his hourly basic rate of
pay; nor shall he be paid less than the prevailing wage rate in the same
or most similar trade or oceupation in the area wherein such public build-
ing or project of public works is situated. The prevailing wage rates, pre-
vailing hours of labor, and hourly basic rates of pay determined pursuant
to this gection, shall be set forth specifically in the contract.

SECTION 2. 103.49 (6) of the statutes is created to read:

103.49 (6) This section shall not apply to a contract, or to work under
a contract, described or referred to inm sub. (1) under which: (a) the
estimated total cost of completing the project is less than $2,500 and only
one trade or occupation is required to complete it, or (b} the estimated
total cost of completing the project is less than $25,000 and more than one
trade or occupation is required to complete it.

Aypproved July 1, 1966,
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